in the prior fiscal year. On the basis of such review, the County will, not later than the succeeding 
December 1, institute foreclosure proceedings as authorized by the Act against all parcels that 
are delinquent in the payment of such Special Tax in such Fiscal Year by two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) or more in order to enforce the lien of all such delinquent installments of 
such Special Tax, and will diligently prosecute and pursue such foreclosure proceedings to 
judgment and sale, and on the further basis of such review, if the County determines that the total